

## GWINNETT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES PURCHASING DIVISION

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935 O: 770.822.8720 | F: 770.822.8735 GwinnettCounty.com

June 18, 2024

## AWARD NOTICE BL050-24 SR 316/University Parkway at Drowning Creek Road Intersection Improvement Project

Pursuant to the bids received on April 4, 2024 for BL050-24, SR 316/University Parkway at Drowning Creek Road Intersection Improvement Project, the bid has been awarded to CMC, Inc. in the amount of \$454,001.01. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Michael Milstein

Michael Milstein Purchasing Associate II

MM/km

**Enclosure** 

BID TABULATION PAGE 1 of 1

BL050-24
SR 316/University Parkway at Drowning Creek Road Intersection Improvement Project Department of Transportation

			9 Yards Infrastructure, LLC (L)		Backbone Infrastructure, LLC (L)		CMC, Inc. (L)		E.R Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Summit Construction & Development, LLC (L)		Vertical Earth, Inc. (OC)		
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. OTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
005	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: M-1061-02	1 LS	\$45,164.00	\$45,164.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$58,708.96	\$58,708.96	\$32,200.00	\$32,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$56,050.00	\$56,050.00	\$36,233.99	\$36,233.99	
010	EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: M-1061-02	1 LS	\$6,667.00	\$6,667.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$7,490.00	\$7,490.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,521.00	\$1,521.00	
015	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN & REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 2	1 EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$736.00	\$736.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$1,014.00	\$1,014.00	
020	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN & REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM	25 EA	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$144.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$41.17	\$1,029.25	
025	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN & REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	1 EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$283.92	\$283.92	
030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	200 LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$11.50	\$2,300.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$3.20	\$640.00	\$5.20	\$1,040.00	
035	FOUND BKFILL MATL, TP II	200 CY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$112.00	\$22,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$254.53	\$50,906.00	
040	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT NO.: M-1061-02	1 LS	\$194,524.00	\$194,524.00	\$187,967.15	\$187,967.15	\$138,553.00	\$138,553.00	\$167,600.00	\$167,600.00	\$190,988.00	\$190,988.00	\$213,671.66	\$213,671.66	\$171,200.33	\$171,200.33	
045	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - PROJECT NO.: M-1061-02 (PER	750 CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	
043	SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	730 C1				\$3,023.00	\$7.30	\$3,023.00		7 7	\$7.30	\$3,023.00	\$7.30	\$3,023.00	\$7.50		
050	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	825 TN	\$35.00	\$28,875.00	\$30.00	\$24,750.00	\$36.50	\$30,112.50	\$59.25	\$48,881.25	\$38.00	\$31,350.00	\$42.00	\$34,650.00	\$39.40	\$32,505.00	
055	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	90 TN	\$167.00	\$15,030.00	\$166.66	\$14,999.40	\$210.00	\$18,900.00	\$153.00	\$13,770.00	\$217.00	\$19,530.00	\$160.00	\$14,400.00	\$191.08	\$17,197.20	
060	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2 INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	530 TN	\$139.00	\$73,670.00	\$138.00	\$73,140.00	\$130.00	\$68,900.00	\$141.00	\$74,730.00	\$153.73	\$81,476.90	\$145.00	\$76,850.00	\$139.60	\$73,988.00	
065	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2 INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	132 TN	\$139.00	\$18,348.00	\$139.00	\$18,348.00	\$180.00	\$23,760.00	\$146.00	\$19,272.00	\$174.40	\$23,020.80	\$145.00	\$19,140.00	\$164.54	\$21,719.28	
070	TACK COAT	144 GL	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$8.00	\$1,152.00	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.75	\$540.00	\$9.95	\$1,432.80	\$12.50	\$1,800.00	\$6.83	\$983.52	
075	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	292 LF	\$27.00	\$7,884.00	\$25.00	\$7,300.00	\$24.60	\$7,183.20	\$38.75	\$11,315.00	\$25.00	\$7,300.00	\$30.00	\$8,760.00	\$40.08	\$11,703.36	
080	SAWED JOINT IN EXISTING PAVEMENT, PCC	272 LF	\$2.00	\$544.00	\$3.00	\$816.00	\$2.80	\$761.60	\$8.95	\$2,434,40	\$3.00	\$816.00	\$6.50	\$1,768.00	\$12.05	\$3,277,60	
085	CONC SPILLWAY, TP 3	1 EA	\$2,085.00	\$2,085.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,389.84	\$4,389.84	
090	CONC SLOPE DRAIN	8 SY	\$69.00	\$552.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$74.00	\$592.00	\$426.00	\$3,408.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$380.24	\$3,041.92	
095	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	24 LF	\$80.00	\$1,920,00	\$75.00	\$1.800.00	\$90.00	\$2,160,00	\$341.00	\$8,184.00	\$82.00	\$1,968,00	\$94.00	\$2,256,00	\$265.09	\$6,362,16	
100	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$1,656.00	\$1,656.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,009.08	\$6,009.08	
105	FLOWABLE FILL	11 CY	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$265.00	\$2,915.00	\$620.00	\$6,820.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$310.73	\$3,418.03	
110	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	17 SY	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$68.00	\$1,156.00	\$198.00	\$3,366.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$87.74	\$1,491.58	
115	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	17 SY	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$4.50	\$76.50	\$5.85	\$99.45	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$4.50	\$76.50	\$18.78	\$319.26	
120	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	1 EA	\$4,424.00	\$4,424.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$9,840.00	\$9,840.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,340.88	\$11,340.88	
125	GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD) - PROJECT NO.: M-1061-02	1 EA	\$11,245.00	\$11,245.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$25,715.04	\$25,715.04	
130	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	2 EA	\$2,560.00	\$5,120.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	
135	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 1	1 EA	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$101.40	\$101.40	
140	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	2 EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$187.00	\$374.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$152.10	\$304.20	
145	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5IN, WHITE (FOR ASPHALT SURFACES)	761 LF	\$2.00	\$1,522.00	\$1.80	\$1,369.80	\$1.50	\$1,141.50	\$1.55	\$1,179.55	\$2.00	\$1,522.00	\$1.80	\$1,369.80	\$1.28	\$974.08	
150	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5IN, YELLOW (FOR ASPHALT SURFACES)	569 LF	\$2.00	\$1,138.00	\$1.85	\$1,052.65	\$1.50	\$853.50	\$1.55	\$881.95	\$2.00	\$1,138.00	\$1.85	\$1,052.65	\$1.28	\$728.32	
155	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5IN,	183 GLF	\$1.00	\$183.00	\$1.00	\$183.00	\$1.25	\$228.75	\$0.96	\$175.68	\$2.00	\$366.00	\$1.00	\$183.00	\$0.78	\$142.74	
160	WHITE (FOR ASPHALT SURFACES) PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-	281 LF	\$8.00	\$2.248.00	\$8.00	\$2.248.00	\$9.00	\$2,529.00	\$11.25	\$3.161.25	\$8.00	\$2,248.00	\$8.00	\$2.248.00	\$9.13	\$2,565.53	
165	WHITE), TP PB PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-	235 LF	\$8.00	\$1,880.00	\$8.00	\$1.880.00	\$9.00	\$2,115.00	\$11.25	\$2,643.75	\$8.00	\$1.880.00	\$8.00	\$1,880.00	\$9.13	\$2,145.55	
	YELLOW), TP PB					, ,						, ,	,				
170	PREFORMED PLASTIC SKIP PVMT MKG, 5 IN, WHITE, TP PB	54 GLF	\$4.00	\$216.00	\$3.50	\$189.00	\$3.00	\$162.00	\$3.75	\$202.50	\$2.50	\$135.00	\$3.50	\$189.00	\$3.04	\$164.16	
175	PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, CONTRAST (BLACK-WHITE), TP PB	324 SY	\$38.00	\$12,312.00	\$38.00	\$12,312.00	\$55.00	\$17,820.00	\$68.50	\$22,194.00	\$50.00	\$16,200.00	\$38.00	\$12,312.00	\$55.77	\$18,069.48	
180	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1 & 3	69 EA	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$7.50	\$517.50	\$9.35	\$645.15	\$8.00	\$552.00	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$7.61	\$525.09	
185	PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, 24 IN, WHITE, TP PB	70 LF	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$24.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$24.34	\$1,703.80	
190	PREFORMED PLASTIC PVMT MKG ARROW, CONTRAST (BLACK- WHITE), TP 1	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,014.00	\$1,014.00	
195	PREFORMED PLASTIC PVMT MKG ARROW, CONTRAST (BLACK-WHITE), TP 2	2 EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,014.00	\$2,028.00	
200	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO - 1	1 LS	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,410.00	\$7,410.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,716.00	\$9,716.00	\$6,084.00	\$6,084.00	
	TOTAL			\$470,966.00		\$461,316.00		\$454,001.01		\$576,963.93		\$506,018.50		\$542,421.61		\$548,865.59	

Recommended Vendor:

CMC, Inc.
Attn: Chandresh Gajera
269 Twickenham Trace
Suwanee, GA 30024
Phone: 678-557-8983
cgajera@cmcincus.com

km